




























19

231-13

C-231-360000-0
Bead breaker arm spring

231-322

CX-231-030000-0 Enlarger bead breaker arm

200

301

B-010-140301-0 Hex socket head bolt

M14×30 321
Flat washer

303 S-018-010408-0 Union (90°) 1/4-Ø8 200-323 CX-200-040000-0 Bead breaker pin

304

B-004-160001-1
Nut M16*1.5

200-324

CX-200-050600-0 Bead breaker cylinder rotating

pin

305 B-040-162820-1 Flat washer Ø16*28*2 325 B-040-122520-1 Flat washer Ø12*24*2

306 S-000-016265-0 O-seal 16*2.65 326 B-001-120001-0 Self-locking nut M12

307 S-000-019262-0 O-seal 19.6*2.62 327 B-040-083030-1 Flat washer Ø8*30*3

200-310

C-200-050100-0 Bead breaker cylinder

piston rod 328

B-050-080000-0
Spring washer Ø8

200-315

CX-200-070000-0 Bead breaker shovel

assembly 329

B-014-080201-0
Hex socket head bolt M8×20

316

B-010-120901-0 Hex socket head bolt

M12×90 331

B-001-160001-0
Self-locking nut M16*1.75

317 B-004-160001-1 Self-locking nut M16*1.5 231-332 CX-231-030900-0 Bead breaker shaft washer

318 U-006-000001-2 Guide belt 231-333 CX-231-030800-0 Bead breaker shaft

228-334

Complete Bead breaker

cylinder D200 344

B-001-080001-0
Self-locking nut

350

CW-112-209800-0 Bead breaker cylinder

exhaust valve 228-361

CX-298-050500-0 Bead breaker cylinder cover

assembly

351 S-012-010808-0 Union (90°)1/8-Ø8 228-362 S-000-195265-0 O-seal Ø198*3.1

352

C-098-600200-0 Bead breaker cylinder

exhaust valve cover 363

S-005-200184-0
Y-seal D200*184*12

353

C-098-600400-0
Seal washer

228-364

C-298-050200-0 Bead breaker cylinder piston

D200

354 C-098-600300-0 Bidirectional seal 228-365 S-000-180500-0 O-seal Ø180*5

355

C-098-600100-0 Bead breaker cylinder

exhaust valve barrel 228-366

C-298-051000-0
Threaded connection rod

356 S-023-010401-6 Muffler 228-367 C-298-050300-0 Bead breaker cylinder barrel

357

S-010-010408-0
Stright union 1/4- Ø8

228-368

C-298-051100-0 Bead breaker cylinder back

cover

319 B-050-140000-0 Spring washer Ø14 200-370 C-200-070600-0 Bead breaker shovel protector

320 B-055-160001-0 Snap ring Ø16



2097ver：D

20

203A-480

452

457

453

422

448

405

407

408 410

411

436

430

428

427

419 420

437

438

440

439

441

406

422

423

432

409 429

417

418

433

425

434

616
459

423

442
445

419



21

228-401 CX-228-060400-0 Reverse switch pedal 429 B-040-040000-1 Flat washer Ø 4

228-402

CX-228-060300-0
5-way valve pedal (right)

430

B-024-040161-0 Cross-round head screw

M4*16

228-404 CX-228-060200-0 5-way valve pedal (left) 200-431 C-200-530000-0 Reverse switch handle

405 B-055-120001-0 Snap ring Ø12 432 B-001-060001-0 Self-locking nut M6

406 B-040-122520-1 Flat washer Ø12*24*2 433 B-040-030000-1 Flat washer Ø3

407 B-024-040301-0 Cross head screw M4X30 434 B-017-030161-0 Cross head screw M3X18

408 B-040-040000-1 Flat washer Ø 4 200-435 CX-200-060600-0 Pedal connection rod

409 B-001-040001-0 Self-locking nut M4 436 B-001-080001-0 Self-locking nut M8

410 B-001-080001-0 Self-locking nut M8 437 CX-221-060700-0 Pedal front shaft

411 B-040-081715-1 Flat washer Ø8*17*1.5 438 B-004-080001-0 Nut M8

200-412 C-200-060100-0 Cam connection rod 439 C-200-370000-0 Pedal twist spring

221-413 C-221-060100-0 Pedal support board 440 B-010-080501-0 Hex socket head bolt M8×50

200-414 C-200-380000-0 Pedal Spring 441 B-010-080201-0 Hex socket head bolt M8×20

200-415 C-200-061500-0 Cam 442 S-012-010808-0 Quick Union1/8- Ø 8

200-416 C-200-810000-0 Cam washer 445 S-016-010808-2 Quick T-union1/8-2* Ø 8

417 B-010-060201-0 Hex socket head bolt M6×20 448 B-007-180081-R Hex socket head bolt 1/8*8

200-449 C-200-060901-0 5-way valve barrel

419

CW-110-021100-A Complete 5-way valve for

inflating

420

B-019-290121-0 Cross head self tapping

screw 200-451

C-200-061100-0
5-way valve cover

200-421

CX-200-060500-0
Cam cover

452

B-024-290121-0 cross head screw

ST2.9*14

422

CW-110-020000-0 Complete 5-way valve for

clamping cylinder 453

S-023-010801-0
Muffler 1/8"

423

CW-110-020001-0 Complete 5-way valve for

bead breaker cylinder 200-455

CX-200-061200-0
5-way valve rod

200-424 C-200-061400-0 Reverse switch cover 200-456 C-200-061000-0 5-way valve rod spacer

425 B-004-040001-0 Nut M4 457 S-000-012400-0 O-Seal 12*20*4

200-426 S-060-016000-1 Reverse switch 221A-458 CX-221-650000-A 5-way valve rod for inflating

427

B-010-060201-0 Hex socket head bolt M6×

20 459
Power supply cable

428 B-040-061210-1 Flat washerØ6X12X1 616 Motor cable

203A-480

CW-109-020300-A Complete 4-pedals

assembly 203A



2097ver：D

22

200-501 C-300-320302-0 Gear box lower cover

502 S-040-030204-0 Bearing 30204

503 S-005-020080-1 Gear box seal φ20*35*8

200-504 C-200-320500-0 Gear Belt pulley

505 B-014-080251-0 Outer hex bolt M8×25

506 B-065-006020-0 Key washer 6×20

200-507 C-200-320400-0 Worm rod

508 S-040-006010-0 Bearing 6010

512 B-014-100551-0 Outer hex bolt M10×55

513 B-050-100000-0 Spring washer Ø10

200-514 B-060-006020-0 Pin 6X20

515 B-040-102020-1 Flat washer Ø10*20*2

516 B-010-060201-0 Hex socket head bolt M6×20

517 B-040-061412-1 Flat washer Ø 6*14*1.2

200-518 C-300-320301-0 Gear box upper cover

521 S-000-027310-0 O-seal Ø 27.8*3.1

200-522 C-200-320700-0 Oil resistant seal

523 B-001-060001-0 Self-locking nut M6

524 B-050-080000-0 Spring washer Ø 8

525 B-040-083030-1 Flat washer Ø 8*30*3

300A-526 CW-107-030001-A Complete gear box

527 S-040-006028-0 Bearing 6208

300A-528 C-300-320100-0 Worm gear

200-504 C-200-320500-0 Gear Belt pulley

601-MC S-050-220110-5 Motor 220V/50HZ

601-MY S-050-230075-0 Motor 220v

200-602 CX-200-330000-0 Motor Belt pulley

603 B-007-080121-0 Hex socket head boltM8×12

604 S-042-000686-0 Tyre changer belt A-28

605 B-014-080651-0 Outer hex bolt M8X65

606 B-040-083030-1 Flat washer Ø8X30X3

607-80 S-063-008000-0 Capacitor 80μf,110V

607-50 S-063-005000-0 Capacitor 50μf,220V

608 B-040-102020-1 Flat washer Ø10X20X2

609 B-050-100000-0 Spring washer Ø10

610 B-014-100251-0 Outer hex bolt M10X25

611 B-014-080351-0 Outer hex bolt M8X35

612 B-004-080001-0 Nut M8

613 B-040-082220-1 Flat washer φ8X22X2

614 C-200-560000-0 Motor rubber washer

200-615 CX-200-340000-2 Motor support

616 CZ-000-205150-0 Motor cable 5×1.0

617 B-050-080000-0 Spring washer φ8

200-618 C-200-560000-0 Motor rubber buffer



23

221A-A52 C-221-700000-A Pressure gauge box Φ60

221A-A53 C-221-690300-A Button

221A-A54 C-221-690400-A Button spring

221A-A55 C-221-690100-A button valve

221A-A56 B-007-180081-R Hex socket head bolt 1/8

A58 S-000-004200-0 O seal 4*2

221A-A59 C-221-690200-A Button shaft

A60 S-038-000020-0 Pressure gauge 10kg

221A-A61 C-221-680000-A Seat with holes

A62 S-010-010808-0 Straight union 1/8-Φ8

A63
B-017-040301-0 Cross flat head self-tapping bolt

M4*30

221A-A64 CX-221-710000-A Pressure gauge box support

A65 B-010-060161-0 Hexagon socket head bolt M6*16

A37 S-035-014150-0 Rubber hose 1.5 with clip

A38 Hose12X8

A39 Hose12X8

221A-A40 CW-118-022100-0 Complete pressure gauge box

802 S-025-000050-0 Quick nozzle PM20

811 S-033-350000-0 Oil fog maker3500

812 S-010-010806-0 T-union 1/8-Ø8

813 S-018-010408-0 Union (90°)1/4- Ø8

814 C-200-011200-0 Oil fog maker suppor

820 CW-114-035000-0 Complete oil fog maker 3500

221A-A08 CX-221-430100-A Rotating valve casing A

A04 S-015-000008-3 T-union 3* Ø 8

A41 S-011-010808-0 Straight union 1/8-Ø8

A42 S-000-089200-0 O-sealØ89*2

A43 S-000-062280-2 O-seal Ø62*2.8

A44 B-010-060201-0 Hex socket head bolt M6X20

A46 S-015-010808-2 T-union1/8-2*Ø8

A48 B-007-040061-0 Hex socket head bolt M4X6

221A-A49 CX-221-430200-A Rotating valve mandrel A

221A-A71 CW-106-022102-A Complete Rotating valve A



2097ver：D

24

A14 B-010-060301-0 Hex socket head bolt M6*30

A15 C-221-600500-A Exhaust valve barrel

A16 C-221-600700-A Exhaust valve rubber washer

A17 B-010-060301-0 Hex socket head bolt M6*30

A18 C-221-600600-A Exhaust valve cover

A19 B-001-060001-0 Self-locking nut M6

A21 S-012-010408-0 Quick union 1/4-Ø8

A22 CX-221-600800-A Exhaust valve support

A23 B-001-060001-0 Self-locking nut M6

A24 B-010-060161-0 Hex socket head bolt M6*16

A25
S-016-010808-2 One way valve (CEPCVB

8-01)1/8-2*ø8

A26 Nut

A27 B-010-100251-0 Hex socket head screwM10*25

A28 S-012-010212-0 Quick union1/2-Ø12

A30 CX-098-100000-0 Small air tank assembly

A32 S-030-010400-8 Save valve

A34 S-016-010212-2 Quick union 1/2-2 Ø12

A35 S-010-010212-0 T-union1/2- Ø12

A66 B-001-100001-0 Self-locking nut M10

A67 B-040-102020-1 Flat washerØ10*20*2

A68 CX-221-620300-A Limit spring plate

A69 C-201-670000-A Limit spring

A70 B-010-100601-0 Hex socket head bolt M10*60

202-A90 CW-112-020201-Y Complete exhaust valve

A35

A24

A25

A19

A16

A17

A23 A22

A15

A18

A21

A14

A67
A66

A70

A69

A68

A32

A34

A27

A30

A26



25

F701 CX-007-010000-0 Column 007 help arm

F702

CX-007-120000-0 Upper support ( 007 help

arm Column)

F703

B-010-080201-0 Hex socket head bolt

M8*20

F704 B-040-081715-1 Flat washer φ8*17

F705

CX-007-130000-0 Low support ( 007 help

arm Column)

F706 B-001-100001-0 Self-locking nut M10

F707 B-040-102020-1 Flat washer φ10*20

F708 B-014-100251-0 Outer hex bolt M10*25

F709 B-001-100001-0 Self-locking nut M10

F710 B-014-100601-0 Outer hex bolt M10*60

F712 S-012-010806-0 Quick union 1/8-Ø6

F713 C-007-330000-0 Rise-fall cylinder

F714 Rise-fall cylinder hose 6*4

F715

CC-007-300200-0 007 help arm protection

1-2

F716

CC-007-300100-0 007 help arm protection

1-1

F717

B-010-060101-0 Hex socket head bolt

M6*10

F718

B-010-050101-0 Hex socket head bolt

M5*10

F719 CZ-007-280000-0 007 protection 3

F720

B-010-060101-0 Hex socket head bolt

M6*10

F721

B-010-080201-0 Hex socket head bolt

M8*20

F722 CZ-007-020000-0 Guide track

F723 CZ-007-100000-0 Positioning pin

F724 C-007-110000-0 Locking rod

F725 CX-007-030000-0 Slipping board

F726

B-014-100601-0 Outer hex bolt

M10*60

F727 CX-007-040000-0 Friction plate inside

F728 Guide plate

F729

CX-007-070000-0 Friction plate' isolation

block

F730 CX-007-090000-0 Positioning sheath

F731 Nut M8

F732

CZ-007-080000-0 Guide plate positioning

pin

F733 B-001-100001-0 Self-locking nut M10

F734 CX-007-050000-0 Friction plate outside

F717

F712F713

F722

F724

F725

F726

F730

F718

F733

F732

F723

F720

F703

F709

F727

F729

F728

F704

F708 F707 F706

F701

F702

F705

F710

F715

F716

F719

F721

F734



2097ver：D

26

F760-037

F763

F765

F766

F767

F739

F749F750

F759

F757

F774

F772

F771

F773

F770

F769
F768

F758

F761

F754

F755F753

F738

F737

F736

F735

F752

F764

F762

F751

F775B F777B
F778B
F779B

F776B

F780B

F740

F742

F743

F745
F746

F747

F744

F741

F748

F770-1

F760-007



27

F735

CX-007-210000-0
Rotating arm support

F761

B-019-420161-0 Cross head screw

4.2*16

F736 B-070-032018-0 Split pin 3.2X18 F762 B-017-040301-0 Cross head screw 4*30

F737 CX-007-140000-0 Connection pin F763 B-014-100251-0 Outer hex bolt M10*25

F738 B-055-600001-0 Snap ring Ø60 F764 B-050-100000-0 Spring washer φ10

F739 CX-007-200000-0 Rise-fall main shaft F765 CX-007-260000-0 Rotating shaft washer

F740 B-014-080251-0 Outer hex bolt M8*25 F766 CX-007-270000-0 Snap ring washer

F741 Nut M8 F767 B-055-400001-0 Snap ring φ40

F742

CX-005-110000-0 Tyre lifting roller center

hud F768

B-004-100001-1
Nut M10

F743

C-005-100000-0
Tyre lifting roller

F769

B-007-100201-0 Hex socket head bolt

10*20

F744

CX-007-220000-0
Pipe assembly

F770

CX-006-210000-0 Tyre pressing head

rotating shaft

F745

B-040-123030-1 Flat washer

Ø12*30*3 F771

B-001-060001-0
Self-locking nut M6

F746

B-010-121201-0 Hex socket head bolt

M12*120 F772

C-008-090100-0 Tyre pressing

head(upper)

F747 CX-007-230100-0 Pin F773 C-008-090200-0 Tyre pressing head(low)

F748

C-007-230200-0
Pin block

F774

B-010-060301-0 Hex socket head bolt

M6*30

F749

CX-007-250000-0 Tyre pressing rotating

arm 007 F775B

CZ-007-240000-0 Tyre pressing pipe

assembly

F750

C-007-181000-0 Control valve

protection cover F776B

C-000-001021-0 Tyre pressing arm

washer

F751

S-030-010818-0
Control valve

F777B

B-010-080201-0 Hex socket head bolt

M8*20

F752 B-004-040001-1 Nut M4 F778B B-050-080000-0 Spring washer Ø8

F753 S-010-010406-0 Quick union 1/4-φ6 F779B B-040-083030-1 Flat washer Ø8*30

F754 S-023-010801-0 Muffler 1/8 ( copper) F780B C-008-080000-0 Tyre pressing roller

F755 S-012-010406-0 Quick union 1/4-φ6 F770-1 CC-231-030802-0 Rotating shaft spacer

F756 Main hose 6*4

F757 B-014-100251-0 Outer hex bolt M10*25

F758 B-050-100000-0 Spring washer φ10

F759

CX-007-180800-0 control arm plate

washer

F760-037 037control arm



2097ver：D

28

F9801 CX-098-020000-0 098 Pressing arm(right)

F9802 B-024-050101-1 Cross head Screw M5X10

F9803 S-030-010414-0 Pneumatic valve

F9804 CX-005-200000-0 Raise-fall switch base plate

F9805 B-017-040161-0 Cross flat head screw M4*16

F9806
B-017-040301-0 Cross flat head screw

M4*30

F9807 B-007-100121-0 Hex socket head bolt M10*12

F9809 S-010-050004-0 Quick straight union M5-Ø4

F9810 B-010-050161-0 Hex socket head bolt M5*16

F9813 S-012-010406-0 Quick union 1/4-Ø6

F9814 B-004-040001-1 Nut ( silver ) M4

F9815 S-030-010818-0 Raise-fall control valve

F9816 S-023-010801-6 Muffler (cooper)

F9817 S-012-010406-0 L-union 1/4-φ6

F9818 S-013-104206-0 T-union 2XØ6-Ø4

F9820 S-017-010806-2 T-union 1/8-2*Ø6

F9823 C-007-181000-0 Control valve protect cover

F9827 CW-105-209800-2 Complete 098 cylinder

F9828 S-012-010406-0 Quick Union 1/4-Ø6

F9829
CX-098-040000-0 Pressing roller bracket

support

F9830 C-098-060100-0 Tyre pressing roller 1

F9831 B-055-300002-0 Snap ring Ø30(hole)

F9832 CX-098-050000-0 Tyre pressing roller shaft

F9833 C-098-060200-0 Tyre pressing roller 2

F9800 098 complete help arm

F9804 F9803F9805

F9823

F9814

F9807

F9810

F9833F9832

F9816

F9806

F9801F9802

F9813

F9809

F9815

F9818

F9827

F9829

F9830

F9831

F9800



29

17. Circuit diagram

18. Pneumatic drawing

2 4 6 8 10

1 3 5 7 9
U U W

PE

PE

6.3Ax3

110V 50/60HZ

220V 50/60HZ

FU1-FU2

25A

20A

Function table

3

2

1

11 12

9 10

7 8

5 6

3 4

1 2
contacts NO.

position1 0 2

PE

F
U
1

F
U
2

L1 L2 L3

2 4 6 8 10

1 3 5 7 9

C

PE

1 PHASE

U V W

M 1
3

M 1
1

3 PHASE

L1 L2 L3




